ICD-9 code
E030

E8310

E8332

E8351

E8419

E882

E8881

E892

1CD-9 description
Unspecified activity

Accident to watercraft
causing submersion injuring
unspecified person

Fall on stairs or ladders in
water transport injuring
unspecified person

Other and unspecified fall in
water transport injuring
occupant of small boat, powered

Accident to powered aircraft,
other and unspecified,
injuring other person

Accidental fall from or out
of building or other structure

Fall resulting in striking
against other object

Conflagration not in
building or structure

ICD-10 code
E030

E8310

E8332

E8351

E8419

E882

E8881

E892

ICD-10 description

Congenital hypothyroidism
with diffuse goiter

Disorder of iron metabolism,
unspecified

Hereditary vitamin D-
dependent rickets (type
1) (type 2)

Hypocalcemia

Cystic fibrosis with other
intestinal manifestations

Lipomatosis, not elsewhere
classified

Metabolic syndrome

Postprocedural
hypoparathyroidism





