ICD-10 codes that duplicate some of the ICD-9 E codes

ICD-9 code	ICD-9 description	ICD-10 code	ICD-10 description
E030	Unspecified activity	E030	Congenital hypothyroidism with diffuse goiter
E8310	Accident to watercraft causing submersion injuring unspecified person	E8310	Disorder of iron metabolism, unspecified
E8332	Fall on stairs or ladders in water transport injuring unspecified person	E8332	Hereditary vitamin D- dependent rickets (type 1) (type 2)
E8351	Other and unspecified fall in water transport injuring occupant of small boat, powered	E8351	Hypocalcemia
E8419	Accident to powered aircraft, other and unspecified, injuring other person	E8419	Cystic fibrosis with other intestinal manifestations
E882	Accidental fall from or out of building or other structure	E882	Lipomatosis, not elsewhere classified
E8881	Fall resulting in striking against other object	E8881	Metabolic syndrome
E892	Conflagration not in building or structure	E892	Postprocedural hypoparathyroidism